BULLETIN 616
July 1997
UPBLAST AXIAL ROOF VENTILATORS
• Macheta® Airfoil Design
• Model BD40C
2 Aerovent Bulletin 616
The Model BD40C is the most versatile of Aerovent’s
upblast roof ventilators. It is a three-part assembly con-

CONSTRUCTION.
6 Aerovent Bulletin 616
Catalog Numbering System
36  L  4  22  BD40C  1440 5
Propeller Diameter
Airfoil Design
No. of Blades
Blade Angle
Fan Type
Fan Rpm
Motor Hp
To identify a specific fan for ordering or engineering
specification, it is necessary to show the complete
information in the tables below under catalog number.
All performance data is available in curve form upon
request.
Notes:
1. Performance shown is for Installation Type A: Free inlet, free outlet.
2. Power rating (BHP) includes drive losses.
3. Performance ratings include the effects of a stack cap damper in the airstream.
Performance Data
SIZE 12" (305 mm)
SIZE 14" (356 mm)
Model BD40C Roof Ventilator
CATALOG NUMBER
CUBIC FT. PER MIN. & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
0" SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP 3/4" SP
FAN
PROP
TYPE
RPM HP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
12M624 BD40C 2625 1/2 1430 .32 1360 .33
12M624 BD40C 3100 3/4 1690 .52 1630 .54 1570 .55 1500 .55 1440 .55
12M624 BD40C 3550 1 1930 .79 1880 .80 1830 .82 1780 .82 1720 .82 1600 .82
SIZE 16" (406 mm)
CATALOG NUMBER
CUBIC FT. PER MIN. & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
0" SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP 3/4" SP
FAN
PROP
TYPE
RPM HP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
16L428 BD40C 2227 1/2 2510 .55 2320 .55
16L428 BD40C 2549 3/4 2870 .82 2710 .82 2550 .82
16L428 BD40C 2806 1 3160 1.10 3010 1.10 2860 1.11 2720 1.11 2550 1.11
CATALOG NUMBER
CUBIC FT. PER MIN. & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
0" SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP 3/4" SP
FAN
PROP
TYPE
RPM HP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
14L428 BD40C 2410 1/3 1820 .36
14L428 BD40C 2765 1/2 2090 .54 1960 .54 1830 .55
14L428 BD40C 3180 3/4 2400 .82 2290 .82 2170 .83 2050 .82 1930 .82
14L428 BD40C 3500 1 2640 1.10 2540 1.10 2440 1.10 2330 1.10 2220 1.11 1960 1.10
SIZE 18" (457 mm)
CATALOG NUMBER
CUBIC FT. PER MIN. & HORSEPOWER AT STATIC PRESSURE
0" SP 1/8" SP 1/4" SP 3/8" SP 1/2" SP 3/4" SP
FAN
PROP
TYPE
RPM HP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP CFM BHP
18L428 BD40C 1985 1/2 3420 .55 3100 .55
18L428 BD40C 2260 3/4 3890 .81 3600 .81 3340 .82 3060 .82
18L428 BD40C 2490 1 4290 1.09 4030 1.10 3790 1.10 3540 1.10 3260 1.10
18L428 BD40C 2840 11⁄2 4890 1.61 4650 1.61 4450 1.62 4230 1.63 4010 1.63 3490 1.63
7Aerovent Bulletin 616
Notes:
1. Performance shown is for Installation Type A: Free inlet, free outlet.
2. Power rating (BHP) includes drive losses.
3. Performance ratings include the effects of a stack cap damper in the airstream.